

We are proud to offer you the opportunity to sponsor one of our beloved hounds for the upcoming 2019-2020 season.

All proceeds from this program go directly towards the care of our hounds.

The Smithtown Hunt was organized in 1900 and recognized by the Masters of Foxhounds Association in 1906. The Smithtown Hunt is now the only hunt surviving on Long Island. The Smithtown Hunt is a Section 501(c)(3) non-profit charitable organization, whose Mission Statement is Conservation, Education & Preservation.

Meet our Hounds: The Smithtown Hunt maintains a pack of cross-bred hounds. Each has its own strengths and character and our Huntsman, Stacy Zachariadis, takes this into consideration when selecting hounds for a meet. There is nothing we enjoy more than showcasing our irresistible hounds.

The Smithtown Hunt encourages members and guests to come and meet the hounds during our scheduled hound walks, or make an appointment with our Masters and enjoy a friendly gathering before the meet.

Take your pick of the hounds up for sponsorship!

Banker, Bishop, Fireman, Flip, Kate, Kindle, Saddler, Sawyer & Trapper.

Your sponsorship is not limited to only one hound; you can choose as many as you like!

Hound Costs:Upkeep for a single hound, which includes kennel costs, routine vet care,
vaccinations and food, is an average of \$1,300 per year. Though we organize
frequent fundraising events and have graciously invested members, The
Smithtown Hunt counts on the continued support of our membership and
community.

Individual Hound Sponsor: Only \$150.00 for the entire year!

When you sponsor an individual hound, you will receive:

- A color photograph of the hound you are helping to prosper
- An official certificate of sponsorship
- Recognition in our quarterly Smithtown Hunt newsletter and on our newly-designed website.
- Charitable contribution form to submit your donation for tax purposes

The Smithtown Hunt and our beloved hounds thank you for your donation!

Contact:Christa Duva, MFHEmail:thesmithtownhunt@aol.comHunt Phone:(631) 723-3129